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Welcome!
The New York State Association of County Health Officials
(NYSACHO), in partnership with the New York State Department
of Health (NYSDOH) presents the "Early Intervention & Children
and Youth with Special Health Care Needs Summit."

Restaurants nearby

Hotel Information

Smoke Free Property, Complimentary On-Site Parking, Free WIFI, Daily
Housekeeping, Room Service, Fitness Center, Outdoor and Indoor Pool,
On-Site Restaurant, Convenience Store

Check In: 4:00 pm
Check Out: 12:00 pm 

Amenities

Olive Garden
Red Lobster
Samurai Japanese
Pizza Hut
99 Restaurants 
Dunkin Donuts
Chilis
Professor Java's
Trader Joes
Panera

Outback Steakhouse
Longhorn Steakhouse
Starbucks
Spicy Mint Indian Cuisine
Texas Roadhouse
Five Guys
Whole Foods
Cheesecake Factory
PF Chang's
Subway



Day 1: May 2, 2023
11:30 am: Registration Opens

All Attendees (Salon D&E)

12:30 pm: Welcome Remarks- Virtual Option Available

James V. McDonald, MD, MPH, Acting Commissioner, New York State
Department of Health 

Sarah Ravenhall, MHA, CHES, Executive Director, NYSACHO 

End of Day 1

12:45 - 1:30 pm: Programmatic Overviews- Virtual Option
Available

EI for CYSHCN Staff/CYSHCN for EI Staff1.

Mari Sepowski, RN, BSN, Public Health Program Nurse, Bureau of Child
Health

2. Transition: What happens at age 3?
Jessica Simmons, Training- Technical Assistance & SSIP Unit Manager

1:30 - 1:45 pm: Break

1:45 - 4:30 pm: Round Table Meet & Greet with BEI, BCH,
& PCG- NO Virtual Option Available (Salon  D, E, F,G)

Ursula E. Bauer, PhD, MPH, Deputy Commissioner for Public Health,
New York State Department of Health

Pete Baran, Associate Director, NYS Bureau of Early Intervention



Day 2: May 3, 2023

8:00 am: Registration Opens

Early Intervention Track (Salon D&E) 

9:00 - 10:30 am: EI-Hub Training- Virtual Option Available
Sherree Sinclair, Subject Matter Expert, PCG

10:30 - 10:45 am: Break

10:45 am - 12:00 pm: EI-Hub Training- Virtual Option Available

12:00 - 1:30 pm: Lunch (On Your Own)

End of Early Intervention Track

1:30 - 2:30 pm: BEI Updates and Q&A- Virtual Option Available

2:30 - 2:45 pm: Break

Paula Van Meter, Deputy Project Manager; Paul Ross, Training and Curriculum
Supervisor/Sandbox Manager; Matthew O'Brien, Training and Curriculum
Specialist; Lauren Zelinsky, Change Management and Communications
Specialist 

Ray Pierce, Director NYS Bureau of Early Intervention

Telehealth vs. In-Person Service Best Practices
Jessica Simmons, Training- Technical Assistance & SSIP Unit Manager  

Early Intervention Promotional Campaigns
Lauren Miller, Research Scientist 3, Data Unit

Disparity Report

Yan Wu, Associate Director, NYS Bureau of Early Intervention

COVID Impacts
Yan Wu, Associate Director, NYS Bureau of Early Intervention

Lauren Miller, Research Scientist 3, Data Unit

Ronni Jones, Program Research Specialist 2, Data Unit



Day 2: May 3, 2023
CYSHCN Track (Salon  F&G)

8:00 am: Registration Opens

9:00 - 10:30 am: Back to Basics- Virtual Option Available

Carolyn Perry, RN, BSN, Community Based Health Unit Manager, Bureau
of Child Health

10:30 - 10:45 am: Break

10:45 am - 12:00 pm: Regional Support Centers- Virtual Option
Available

Angel Morales, MPH, Project Manager, Research Department,
Westchester Institute for Human Development (WIHD)

12:00 - 1:30 pm: Lunch (On Your Own)

1:30 -2:30 pm: County Discussion Groups- Virtual Option
Available

2:30 - 2:45 pm: Break

End of CYSHCN Track

Joanne F. Siegel, LCSW, Co-Director Rose F. Kennedy Center,
Montefiore/Einstein

Miriam Franco, AA, Family Specialist, Rose F. Kennedy Center (Einstein) 

Suzanne Swan, MPH, Director, Bureau of Child Health

Sabrina Moore, MS, Local Health Department Coordinator, Strong
Center for Developmental Disabilities, University of Rochester
Medical Center



Day 2: May 3, 2023

2:45 - 3:30 pm: Mental Health Resources Presentation- Virtual
Option Available

3:30 pm: Closing Remarks- Virtual Option Available

Molly Fleming, MPH, Senior Program Manager, NYSACHO

All Attendees (Salon D&E)

Thank you all for joining us!

Courtney L. David, Executive Director, NYS Conference of Local Mental
Hygiene Directors
Michael Orth, MSW, Commissioner, Westchester County Department of
Mental Health
Richelle Gregory, M.Ed., DCS, Clinton County Mental Health and
Addictions Service
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State Department of Health
Contacts

Amendola, Mary
Baran, Peter
Chin, Jo-Yu
Dwyer, Karen
Geiler, Cheryl
Iorio, Michael
Jones, Ronnie
Johnson, Geraldine
Kaczor, Jill
Lyndaker, Kelli
Miller, Lauren
Moehringer, Ken
Pathak, Avani
Perry, Carolyn
Pierce, Ray
Rossel, Kelly
Rudolph, Claire
Sandshaw, Jennifer
Sepowski, Marina
Siegenthaler, Kirsten
Simmons, Jessica
Squire, Lee Ann
Swan, Suzanne
Wu, Yan
Zafke, Vicki

mary.amendola@health.ny.gov
peter.baran@health.ny.gov
jo-yu.chin@health.ny.gov
karen.dwyer@health.ny.gov
cheryl.geiler@health.ny.gov
michael.iorio@health.ny.gov
ronni.jones@health.ny.gov
geraldine.johnson@health.ny.gov
jill.kaczor@health.ny.gov
kelli.lyndaker@health.ny.gov
lauren.miller@health.ny.gov
kenneth.moehringer@health.ny.gov
avani.pathak@health.ny.gov
carolyn.perry@health.ny.gov
raymond.pierce@health.ny.gov
kelly.rossel@health.ny.gov
claire.rudolph@health.ny.gov
jennifer.sandshaw@health.ny.gov
marina.sepowski@health.ny.gov
kirsten.siegenthaler@health.ny.gov
jessica.simmons@health.ny.gov
leeann.squire@health.ny.gov
suzanne.swan@health.ny.gov
yan.wu@health.ny.gov
vicki.zafke@health.ny.gov


